Illinois law.
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Section 1457.450  Limitations for Filing a Claim 

a)	Any limitation for the filing of claims for loss or damage to a shipment must allow at least 90 days after the shipment is delivered or scheduled to be delivered for the filing of a claim by the shipper with the carrier. 

b)	Any limitations on the filing of suits by the shipper for loss or damage to a shipment must allow at least 2 years from the date of written notice by the carrier that it declined to pay the claim. 

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 3156, effective March 1, 2007)
